Group holds NZ$1,510,000 with varying interest rates (2020: $10,000).

At balance date, the Group had the following mix of financial assets exposed to New Zealand interest rate risk.

2021
NZ$’000

2020
NZ$’000

FINANCIAL ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents  7,873  3,673

Cash on deposit  24,357  27,705

Total exposure  32,230  31,378

The cash on deposit has fixed interest rates between 0.28% and 1.15%.

The Group does not enter into interest rate swaps to manage the interest rate risk.

The Group consistently analyses its interest rate exposure. Within this analysis, consideration is given to potential
renewals of existing positions, and the mix of fixed and variable interest rates.

Sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group's post-tax loss and equity to interest rate risk.

At 31 March 2021 if interest rates had moved on the basis that all investments had rolled, as illustrated in the table below,
assuming the amount of the financial instruments outstanding at balance date was outstanding for the whole year and all
other variables held constant, post-tax loss and equity would have been affected as follows:

Post-tax loss
higher/(lower)

2021
NZ$’000

2020
NZ$’000

+0.5% (50 basis points)  (139)  (139)

-0.5% (50 basis points)  139  139

88 89

Notes to the Financial StatementsVolpara Health Annual Report 2021

17. Foreign currency risk
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in foreign exchange rates relates
primarily to the Group’s operating activities (when revenue or expense is denominated in a different currency from the
Group’s presentation currency), receivables, or payables in the statement of financial position related to the operating
activities.

From time to time, the Group may enter into forward contracts to hedge the currency exposure of large transactions.